
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170042 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 7/27/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Order 03; Order Approving Settlement Agreement and Transaction and Granting Limited Waiver of WAC 480-07-160 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 3 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Kristie Ince, Global Crossing Local Services, Inc., kristie.ince@level3.com 

Roger Hahn, WUTC, rhahn@wutc.wa.gov 

Mark Reynolds (CT of WA), CenturyTel of Washington, Inc., mark.reynolds3@centurylink.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Roth, WUTC, jroth@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Rebecca Beaton, WUTC, rbeaton@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

 



Tim Zawislak, WUTC, tzawisla@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Phil Grate, CenturyLink, phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gkopta@utc.wa.gov 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Trinchero, Davis Wright Tremaine, marktrinchero@dwt.com 

Corey Dahl, coreyd@atg.wa.gov 

Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@centurylink.com 

Catherine Wang, catherine.wang@morganlewis.com 

Danielle Burt, danielle.burt@morganlewis.com 

Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov 

Pamela Hollick, pamela.hollick@level3.com 

Maura Peterson, maura.peterson@centurylink.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

John Felz, CenturyLink, john.felz@centurylink.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


